

1-31-92	MB M		U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and T	OF COMMERCE rademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Facilities	10167615 and rademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original d	ocuments or copy there	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):	, 2.	Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):	OL AL
David J. Byerly	20/01	Name:Nordson Corporation	on	881E
9		Internal Address: Patent		13.5
Additional conservation and the conservation of the conservation o	7 V (ZI N-	mornar / adress. <u>- r atom</u>	Dopartment	201
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	J Yes (Z) NO			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road		
	l	Street Address. 2000 C	emens Noau	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name			
☐ Other		City:Westlake	State: <u>OH</u>	ZIP: <u>44145</u>
Execution Date: February 26, 2001		Additional name(s) and address	s(es) attached? Yes	Z No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/26/01				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Express Mail No: El860405574US		29	13881	5
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of application	ons and patents inv	olved:1_
Name: Nordson Corporation				
Internal Address: Patent Department	7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.0	00
		☐ Enclosed		
			ged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 28601 Clemens Rd.			<u> </u>	
	8.	Deposit Account number:		
City: Westlake State: OH	ZIP: <u>44145</u>	14-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit	t account)
	DO NOT USE THI			,
<i>)</i>				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.	(19)	15/14 -	2/- /.	
Raymond J. Slattery, Reg. No. 32,108 Name of Person Signing	Cagnis	Signature Potal number of p	Vate pages comprising cover	sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)				

PATENT

REEL: 011680 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), David J. Byerly have invented	an Adhesive Filter as fully disclosed in an application
for Patent so entitled and (check one)	
 executed by me (us) on even date herewith filed by me (us) on, as Serial No Patent of the United States therefor; and 	preparatory to obtaining Letters
WHEREAS, NORDSON CORPORATION a corpor	ration organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and
having its principal office at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlal	ke, Ohio, 44145, desires to acquire the entire interest in
and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in	and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern,	be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of
One Dollar to me (each of us) in hand paid, and other go	ood and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transf	ferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto the said NORDSON CORPORATION my (our) enti	re right, title and interest in and to the subject matter
disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters P	ratent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained
thereon, including all rights and interests with priority ri	ghts under the Paris Convention for the Protection of
Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative	Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market
Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each convention	untry of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby
authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issu	e the Letters Patent granted on said application and all
future patents granted upon the subject matter disclos	sed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal
representatives and assigns.	
I (we) hereby authorize Nordson Corporation to ir	nsert in this Assignment the Serial Number and Filing
Date of the above-identified application when known.	
Full Name of Inventor: Byerly David	ī
of Inventor: Byerly David Last Name First Name	Middle Name
$(\lambda, 1)$ (λ, β)	7-1 EFF 01
Signature Signature	Date
Dut Office	
Post Office Address: 960 Spring Ives Drive	Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043
Post Office Address	City, State or Country Zip Code
STATE of GEORGIA)	
) SS: COUNTY of GWINNETT)	
	and the state
On this day of Feore we	2 , 2001, before me personally appeared David J.
Byerly to me known and known by me to be the above- foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and v	who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
specified.	
•	(n B-71
Degmar Biellmann Neters Bublin Sulten County	Daym & Brellman,
Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires June 14, 2004	Notary Public
(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 03/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 011680 FRAME: 0407